11.000--11.006 RADIATOR 11.00--11.006
INDEX PART SUQ. PER INDEX PART 3UG. PER
MO WO, LISt DESCRIPTION AND MODELS CAR NO: - NG LISY DESCRIPTION AND MODELS CAR
RADIATOR CORE « RADIATOR CORE--Continued
11.000 RAD{ATOR ASSEMBLY 11,004 CRADLE & BELT ASSEMBLY, Radiator core
RPN by T L 170~-1204~120B-12084 1 307757 (Supersedes 305819}
220207 o oage e 120C-120CA-120CD-138CD 1 Loy 5 5%0_120;\-1203—12013;‘ 1
BESERBE R e T o | Lt =0 T T g 4R 115C 1 316343 (Supersedes 216901}
o A R S P 1600 1 120C-120CA-120CD-138CD-115C 1
Cna e Sl e e S MR R AT ST 1601-1A-10-2 1 335365 {Supersedes 324404)
T N P e N P e B T L T 1600-1~1A-1D-2-1700-1-14~2 1
st Lt e ekl R AL I ] 1701-1A-2 1 24260% it e T ] 1703-34-5 1
238626 o M L MR Ly 1703-34-5 1 e e s e R oo ety B 41800-1-13 1
300589 {50.092) Bolt (to frame} . . ,320 thru 115C 1 i Tt g R i T . 1803-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1
320987 (50.092) Bolt 1/2-20 x 1-7/B carriage (o 4161 (50.400) Rivet 174 x 1/2 rnd hd,
frame) . . . . 16th thru 18th Sr. 1 1600-1-1A-1D-2 4
351828 (50.092) Bolt 1/2-20 x 1-5/8 carrisge (1o 7870 (50.003) Screw 1/4-28 x 5/8 hex hd
PEama ), ¢ Sl . «1800-1-1A 1 120 thru 18th 8r. X
7110 (50.110% MNut 5/8-18 castle . .120 thru 115C 1 207594 (50.200) Washer 1/4. . . . . « . . 120-1204 4
7108 (50,.110) Nut 1/2-20 castle 5937 (50.200) Washer 5/8 x 9/32 x 1/16 plain
_ 16th thru 18th Sr. 1 120 thru 115C 4
4308 (50.240) Cotter pin 1/8 x 1-1/4 5502 150.220) Lockwasher 1/4. . . .120 thru 115C 4
120 thru 115C 1 6611 (50.2%30) Lockwasher 1/4 Shakeproof
4291 {50.240) Cotter pin 3/32 x %/4 16th-17th & 18th Sr., X
16th thru 18th Sr. 1 308664 (50.150) Wt . . . . . . 120-120A-120B-120B4 4
200592 Cup washer, . . » . . 120 thru 115¢ 1 199045 (50,1507 Nut 1/4-28. . . . . 1600-1~1A-1D-2 2
330221, Washer (Supersedes 221981) 231633 (50.150) Clinch nut 1/4-28
16th thru 18th Sr. 1 1700-1-14-2-3-34-5 7
211631 150.950) Bolt Insutator. . . 120B thru 115C 1
220985 (50.950) Bolt Insulator. 16th thru 18th Sr. 1
200590 (50.945) Shim 3/16". . . . . . 120 t:ru 1xgg X 11.0045 CRADLE ASSEMBLY, Radlator core
300591 150.945) Shim 174" . . . . . . 120 thra 115C X e
220986 (50.945) Shim. . . . . . . . 16th & 17th Sr. 3 %2@22; YA :lgog»;hli?§§5?$.g -
220986 (50.945) Shim - lower. . . . . . . 18th 8r. X Rk ) Aaa ST L e 1900-1~1A 1
351407 (50.945) Shim - upper. , .1803-3A-4-5-6-7-8 X TR W N O 1903~34-4-5-6-7-8 1
;ggg (gg.oaoa Bo:: g;lé-éa X %/4 carr. '%gth gr. X
{50.0%0) Bo 8-16 x 7/8 carr . .1%9th Sr. 2
11.001 CAP ASSEMBLY, Radiator 7378 (50.003) Screw 5/16-24 x 5/8 hex hd.
300593 . . .120 thru 16th Sr.-1700-1~1-2 1 19th Sr. 6
242597 ARER N e (€Y, P 1703-34-5 1 6359 (50.200) Washer 5/16 . . . . . . . 19th 8r. X
248704 HAPE A e T n=meall o .1800-1-14 1 5504 (50.2201 Lockwasher 5/16 . . . . . 19th Sr. X
351095 e A L 1803-3A~4-5-6-7-8 1 7049 (50.230) Lockwasher 5/16 Int. & Ext.
-1903-34~4-5-6-7-8 1 19th Sr. 6
267385 {(With chaint. . . . . . . . .Ti900 1 7305 (50.100) Nut 5/16-18 « + « « « . - 19th Sr. X
T A e R R R R .1900-1-14 1 7164 {50.100) Locknut 3/8-16. . . . . . 19th Sr. 2
7149 Screw #6 x 3/8 Bind. hd. Type 2 368633 (50.150) Clinch nut 1/4-28 . . . . 19tk Sr. X
Ti900 1 320987 (50.092) Bolt 1/2-20 x 1-7/8 carriage (to
A i R e 1900-1-14 1
358109 Bolt 1/2-20 carriage (to frame)
11.002 GASKET, Radiator cap assembly i 1901A-03-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1
i REET e 7108 (50.110) Nut 1/2-20 ceslte . . . . 19th Sr. 1
242615 o B0 AR A L M Sre 4291 (50.240) Cotter pin 3/32 x %/4 . . 19th Sr. 1
320221 WA RBAT S /2 o ey ., 19th Sr. 1
258110 (50.950) Bolt insulator. . . . , . 19th 8r. 1
11,003 GORE & DRACKET ASSEMBLY, Redister 220965 (50.945) Shim - Lower, . . . . . . 19th Sr. 3
3178% {Supersedes 302149-304474) %67180 (50.945) S$him - Upper. . . . . . . 19th 8¢, 1
i 120'120A‘iggg'igggi % 368150 (50.945) Shim - Upper. . . . + . . 19th Sr. 1
L A A R SR T T 1200013600 1 367168 (50.945) Shim - Upper (steel). . . 19th Sr. X
216143 Sl e A Eane o A e S R
324110 G TR 1601—1A—ID—2—1201~1A-2 1 11.005 BELT ASSEMBLY, Core
gzgg&g fs?p?r?'_5?4?5?‘j e I ji78§t§192 % 335367 {Super. 324405} . .16th & 17th Sr. 1
e T e S AR T A e 1800 1 o, ey L M B ) faky s i 1800-1-14 1
348972 I G T iy M 1801 1 PARZIY |k 2l et eralu 1803-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1
i e e Ty e o + o .. «1801A 1
348036 ST Al 1803-34-4-5-6-7-8 1 | 44 006 STRIKER, Gore belt bonnet lock
356878 Tl St e e OO ' ;
T A O e e e i TR 1901 1 320872 Front - right
T T | e T P b LN 19014 1 1700-1-1A-2-3-3A~5-1800-1-14 1
e e N IR T 1903-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1 341742 Front - right . .1803-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1




000°IT ¢I0 1T

Z000°TT

ooc.Hﬁww%W«

SZZ T~ |
; %nu..\ “ s
s RNy 91%" 1T
Sl 00T°11
e pIZ° 11
102° 11
9Tz 11

e ——

. BIETL’ ¥

RADIATOR SHELL, AND SHUTTER

249




3L.000--11.0127

RADIATOR

11.006--11.0123

INDEX PAHT SUQ. PER fNDEX PART SUG. PER
NO. . NO. . LIST DESCRIPTION AND MODELS CAR MOE k0. 3Gy DESCRIPTION AND MODELS i
RADIATOR CORE—Continued RADIATOR CORE—Continued

11.006 STRIKER, Core belt bonnet lock - Continved 11.0111 BAR, Core cradle tle
320873 Front - left ZEA00E- "1 U e e ey AT . 19th Sr. 1
1700-1-14-2-3-34-5-1800-1-14 1
241741 Pront - left. . .1803-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1 .
4155 (50.400} Rivet 3/16 x 1/2. .17th & 18th 8r. 4 11.0112 TIE ROD ASSY., Core cradle (to frame)
524028 Right . . v o s v b o 1900-1-14 1
11.007 BRACKET ASSEMBLY, Core balt radiator shell 361957 o g S s
324267 Mop Eights s s e ey o e | 364029 LS A e e TR 1903-3A-4-K-6-7-8 1
324265 Tops LEFL.+ o o e vy el il 18th Sr. 1 © BROB (50.220} Lockwasher.7/16 .1903-3A-4-5-6-7-8 2
- 7007 (50.100) Wut 7/16-20 . .« . . . . . 19th Sr. 4
11.0075 BRACKET, Core belt radiator shell
324234 Top center. . . . . o 4o BB Sra 1 11.0113 BRACKET, Core cradle (to frame) tie rod
241727 b2y 4 Rl i e e T 1800-1-14 2 oty b i el B R R e e e 19th 8r. 2
241740 i by 0 SR S 1803-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1 *7552 (50,003} Bolt 3/8*24 X 1 hex hd. . 19th 3r. 4
K049 (50,200) Washer 3/8 spel . . . . . 19th Sr. 8
6502 (50.120) Locknut 3/8-24 (Marsden). 19th Sr. 4
11.008 ANT}!-SQUEAX, Core cradle
........ -120A-120B-120BA
ggggfg .120C thru 17Lh1§2.13203-3h-4~5-6- ; 11,0114 GROMMET, Core cradle (to frame) tie rod
; 7-8-1903-34-4-5-6-7-8 1 ST L e K Tl B L T 2 e o R 19th Sr. 4
11.0085 BRACES, Core\cradle 11.0115 GUIDE, Core cradle (to frame) tie rod grommet
362248 RUETL & NS s el e E 19th Sr. . 1 362557 N, W B A 19th Sr. 2
262247 TR e i ey Fokwe ta e LOERSESATT
11.0116 RETAINER, Core cradle (Yo frame) tie rod
11.009 BRACKET, Core cradle front fender grommet
307097 BAEHE vy T o 120 thru 115C 1 U TRZAS . S R T L e e i9th Br. 4
207096 ettt ] S =s Vatan o 120 thra 115C 1
7608 (50.050) Bolt 5/16-24 x 3/4 carriage
120 thru 115C 8 11.012 DRAIN COCK, Radiator
5504 (50.220) Lockwasher 5/16 . . « . . . . . . B 304362 (Tee handle located at rear of
7005 (50.10’0} Hut 5-‘(16‘24 ........... B8 core) ':Sll]')&!". 303482]
120 thru 16th Sr. 1
11.0095 GLINCH MUT, Core cradie front fender splasher 93028 Hiseatad ay fron;éii ig:ﬁ}lgth e A 14
199045 (50.150) 1/4-28. . = . « .+ . . 120 thru 115C 2 A e T SR R N S 19th Sr. 1
11.010 BRACKET ASSEMBLY, Core cradle head lamp 11.0121 HOSE, brain cock
307905 | A e 120 thru 115C 1 BEEIIG A SR e, e e 120 thru 16th Sr. 1
307904 Jroz i g RN Tl Trne R 120 thra 115C 1
7824 (50,003) Bolt 1/4-28 x 5/8 hex hd.
120 thru 115C 6 11.0122 HOSE, Radlator
502 (50.220) Lockwasher 1/4. . . + » o ¢ v v . 6 302194 (50,670) ialet . . . . . . . . 120 thru 115C 1
004 (50.100) Nut 1/4-28, & ¢ & v &« = v 0 v e 6 320694 (50.670) inlet .1600-1-1A-1D~2-1700-1-1A-2~
308664. t§0-150] square L o e kg, e W e e Pl g ) 2 ) . 1800_1_1A 1
232234 (50.2;0] In}e: .......... 170%5-34~5 1
41690 (50.670) iInlet . ., . . . . 1803-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1
11.0105 REINFORCEMENT ASSY., Core cradle (to splasher 302195 (%0.6701 TS S I G ?130 th?u 1150 2
side) 320686 (50.670! Outlet.1600-1-14-1D~2-1700-1-1A-2~
262019 Bighdie & i e ow .« J1900-1-14 1 1800-1-1A-3~3A-4-5~6-T7-8-19th Sr. 2
362023 Right . 1903 3A-4-5-6-7-8 1 242791 (50.670) Owtlet. . . « + + . . . . 1703-24-5 1
362018 1 N B T v+ o+ +1900-1-1A 1 95687 (H0.670) (3 foot lengths)
262022 LR w T o il s 190%-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1 1600—1—1A-1D—2—1700—1 14-2 X
35800% 17 1 e T o« s #J1900-1-1A 1
358002 Inlet . . " 1903- 3h-4-5-6-7-8 1
11.011 SUPPORT, Core cradle
G ST LR L B W e . .120 thru 115C 1
° '?370 {50.003) Screw 1/4-28 x 5/8 hex hd. 11.0123 CLAMP, Hose
120 thru 115C 4 ZEOGHZ A BB 2 ana s ey M ket dym wh 120 thru 115C 6
3868 tgo ggg;' Easng %f4 gizin --------- g 230085 (50.2;51 ........ 16th-17th & 18th Sr. 6
02 (50 ackwasher 1/4. . « + « + » & e (50, ) (Outlet radiator end) . .1703-3A-5 1
;?)04 (50.100) Wut 1/4-28. . « . « « - WK S 4 i e g O o




! =

11.0123--11.104

RADIATOR

11.0123--11.1G4

INDEX PART SUQ.

NO. NO. LIST DESCRIPTION AND MODELS

PER
CAR

INDEX PART SUG.

NO. NO. LIST DESCRIPTION AND MOI'.!_ELS

PER
CAR

RADIATOR CORE—Continved

11.0123 CLAMP, Hose - Continved
201218 (50.675) {Outlet oil cooler end) .1703-3A-5
230085 (50.675) 19th"Sr,
364269

-------------

-------------

11.012% HOSE AND CLAMP SET

98743 «1600~1~2-1700-1-2-1800-1-14
R TR T v« .« 1803-3A-4-5-6-7-8
7 R SN 115C-120-120A-120B
T Sl e I G e N e 1705-3A~5
QORI et T Ll R ar + +1901-1-1A
SR 0 B T st B L G 1903-%A~4-F-6-7-8
11.013 ELBOW, Hose (outlet)
s T e L i o BN 120 thru 115C
324171 +1600-1-1A~1D-2-1700-1-1A-2-1800-1
. -14~1900-1-14
SREEAY T ) e A S e 1803-34-4-H-6-7-8~

1903-3A-4-5-6-7-8

11.0135 EXTENSION, Overflow tube
ETTEEL o e Rl R Pty e 1903~34~4-6-56-7-8

11.014 TIE ROD & MUTS ASSEMBLY, Radiator

304285 (Supersedes 305823} 120-120A-120BA
2y DN LS el 120C-120CA-120CD-138CD
B ¥ A o o Ly e 115C
226934 HLgEE N iy 1600-1700-1800
224497 143 RO e 1600-1700-1800
324496 . .« 1601-1A-1D-2-1701-1A-2-1801-14
338997 +1703~34-5-1803-3A-4-5-6-7-8
900422 PTEARED P00 o & e L 1900
900423 (i W T BN 1901-14
8900424 {To dash) . .1903-34-4-5-6-7-8
7227 (50.220) Lockwasher 1/2. . . . . . 120-1204
ES06 (H0.220) Lockwasher 3/8. . . ., . 3
7008 (50.100) Mut 1/2-20. . « . . . . . . 120-120A
7006 (50, 100) WSE B/B-28) o » o s 5 i s sis ko
6902 (50.120) Nut 2/8-24 {to bracket) . 1901-1A
7156 (50.120) MNut 1/2-20 {to bracked )
1903-34«4-H-6-7~8
7852 {50.003} Screw 3/8-24 x 1 hex hd . 19th Sr.
11.015 BRACKET, Tie rod
(LG ey B S Ry i o8 BT 120-120A-120B-120BA
216141 v v« »120C-120CA-120CD-138CD-115C
362322 . {Front) . . . o e A Tan eI R A
262739 Front right . . .1903-%A-4-5-6~7-8
362728 Front left. . . .190%-34-4-5-6-7-8
B469 (50.003) Screw 1/4-28 x 3/4 hex hd
120 thru 115C
8202 ¢{50.002) Screw 1/4-28 x 7/8 flat hd
A 120-1204-120B-120BA
6605 Screw 3/B-24 x 1 hex hd
16th-17th & 18th 3r.
3868 (HO.200) Washer 1/d. + + « « v v v o« & « &
3B77 (50,200) Washer 35/8. . . . . . v v o 4 . .
RE02 (50.220) Lockwasher /4. . . . . . & « . .
5506 (50,220) Lockwasher 3/8. + . . . v . . . .
2004 CHOG100Y SNt R 428 v G s e aid e gd e
7006 (50.100) Nut 3/8-24. . . = . v v v v v o =

11.017 RUST PREVENTIVE, Radiator
98737 172 pint. o o v 0. .

o =

e T =

Y e R N Rl R

LS G R B [ = L ol

251

SHELL

11,100 SHELL & LINERS ASSEMBLY, Radiator

304612 {Super. 30720-304638)
120-1204-120B-120BA
304612 bt b W R T e o by 120B-120BA
217789 .+ 120C-120CA-120C0D-138CD-115C
BEERT - ol L e e L ) . » » » 16th & 17th Sr.
e LR e 1800-1-1A-3- 3A-4-5-6-7-8
Z24411 (50.050) Bolt 1/4-28 x %/4 carriage {top
center). « » » » 16th & 17th Sr
7870 (50.00%) Screw 1/4-28 x 5/8 hex hd (top &
] gside). ., . .16th-17th & 18th Sr.
6603 (50.003) Screw 1/4-28 x 3/8 hex hd
: 16th-17th & 18th Sr.
%868 (50.200) Washer 1/4 plain. 16th & 17th Sr.
02 (50,220} Lockwasher 1/4. . 16th & 17th 8r.
6611 (50:2%50) Lockwasher 1/4 Shakeproof
16th-17th & 18th Sr.
6788 (50.230) Lockwasher 1/4 Shakeproof
18th Sr.
7004 (50.100) MWut 1/4-28 (top center)

16th & 17th Sr.

11.1005 SHELL ASSEMBLY, Radiator (lower)
254844

11.101 ANTI-SQUEAX, Shell & brace rod support

iz A B T S LR R 120 thru 115C
11.102 BAR, Shell center

ks - T R A e 120-120A-120B-120BA

320473 . 120C-120CA-120CD-128CD-115C

ROOBR T T e e S i o 16th & 17th Sr.

11.10% LACE, Shell

208645 {Supersedes 305018) . . .120-120A
716499 {Super. 324495) 120 thru i7th 3r.
351530 B e, P e L o 18th Sr.
2h1529 RO oy o R s e A .18th Sr.
6541 (50.450) Rivet 9/64 x 1/4 oval hd split.
120 thru 18th Sr,
NOTE: Por Hodtator grnoment - See 0,0345.

11.104 ORNAMENT, Shell

ZERAbA e e i) b R L e 120-120A
204768 .120B- 120BA~12OC~1QOCA—1SBCD~115C
311995 (Winged girl holding wheel in
out-stretched arms}. . . . 120CD
L 1071 Lo g R T 1600-1-1A-2-1700-1-1A-2
$35007 (Winged girl) . . 1601D-1703-3A-5
241868 {Winged girl ~ lesa arms)
{California shipments only)
1703~3A~5
S g s A T e L e o 1800-1~1A ¢
241071 {Winged girl Glass wings}
1801- 3 ZA-4-5
241819 (Cormorant) . . . . + . . 1806-7-8
5456 (50.003) $crew 5/16-18 x 3/4 hex hd
1208-120BA~120C-120CA~120CD-
138CD-115C
5385 (5D.230) Lockwasher 516 Shakeproof. . . .
304044 (50.200) dAasher 5/16 spl . . . . . . . . .

-

o SRR S

e

(Y

-

[y




44 4A8 41 442

RADIATOR

11.105—-11.110

INDEX PART SUG.
LIST

NO. NO.

DESCRIPTION AND MODELS

PER

GAR

INDEX PART SUG.
NO. NO. LIST

DESCHIPTION AND MODELS

PER

CAR

"SHELL—Continued

11.105 BAlL, Shell ornament

304767

6631 (50.320)

5696 (50.000)
5861 (50.230)

« + « 1208-120BA-1200-120CA-1200D~

138CD-115C-1600-1-1A-2-1700-

1-1A-2-1800-1-14A

Set screw 12-24 headless. .1600-1-

1A-2-1700-1-1A-2-1800~1-14A

Screw B-32 x 3/8 rnd hd . .1600-1-

1A-1D-2-1700-1~14-2~3-34-5
Lockwibber #8555 v e s

11.106 SPRING, Shell ornament retaining

240316

o Tam

» « .« 16th-17th % 18th Sr.

11.107 PLATE, Shell ornament retaining spring

240262
4302 (50.240)

« + « « . 16th-17th & 1Bth 5r.
COtter pin. . 16th-17th & 18th Sr.

11.108 SPLASHER, Radiator

207415
316135
220805
224275
242578
242568
248965
348966
248968
248969
348769

248768
348767
341567
248986
248240
s
58
256377
358724
358726
358728
358723
358725
358727
356940
367389
262031
256941
5430 (50.003)

6515 (50.003)
5739 150.003)

229%02 (50.080)

Bh74 (50.003)
5840 (50.004)

341557 (50.080)

354245 (50,080)

s s os oo« oo +120-120A-120B-120BA
+ 1200-120CA-120CD~138CD-117C

(I

Lower . 1600~1-1A-1D-2~1700-1-1A-2
Side . 1600-1-1A-1D-2-1700~1~1A-2
Liowere. ' v liie v e e om sl TORSFAG
Side . . ... ..., WJ170%3-34-5
T i ek T R S B B 1 o o
A ol W T A IROD A
TP Lt e A e .1803-3A—4—5-6-7~8
.Right . . . ., . .1803-34-4-H-6-7-8
Lower Front
1800-1-14-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8
Lower Rear. . . .1803-34-4-5-6-7-8
Lower Rear. . . - - . . .1800-1-1A
Tl v oo n” i s v 1B00=1
GE- o al el et el P RO TR
Top « « « « « « .1B03-34-4-5-6-7-8
o) vk RS P R S 1 s
Rear - lower. . + . . . .1900-1-14
Rear - lower. . .1903 34-4-5-6-7-8
T L e e O e LR B )
Side right. . . ., . . . . .1501-1A
Side right. . . .1903~3A—4-5-6-?-8
SiRa Lo T D e R LR PR L T
AN T A R L e 3 1901 14
Side left . . . .1903-34-4-5-6~7-8
TP e A el e e e e o BB,
Top assembly. . . . . . . . .T1%00
i STl SO T i i R LR 2T 3
Top » « « + + - 1903-3A-4-5-6-7-8

Screw 1/4-28 x 1/2
120-120A-120B-120BA
Screw 10-24 x 1/2 hex hd. 120-1204
Screw 10-%32 x 1/2 hex hd
120B-120BA
Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 shakepreoof {to
cradle) 3
120C-120CA-120CD-138CD-115C
Screw 1/4-28 x 5/8 hex hd to shell
120C-120CA-120CD-138CD-115C
Screw 10-24 x 3/8 fill., hd. 1600-1

L e o S N Sy S S W SN SN S Y

[ = S O

RN

3

-14-1D-2-1700-1-1A~2-3-~%4-5 15

Screw 12-11 x 1/2 hex hd Parker

Kalon spl Washer type 2
1800-1-1A-3- 3A-4—5—6—?—8

Screw 10 x 3/8 Parker Kalon Type Z
1800-1-1A-3-3A-4-H-6-7-8

7
7

252

11.108 SPLASHER,
6757 {50.200)

{50.220)
(50,220}
(50,150}
324759 (50,150)
341548
7127
7097
7554

7543
3874

2870
5504

(50.150}
(50.00%)
(50.003)
(50. 003 )

{50.00%}
{50.200)

{50,200}
(50.220)

SHELL—Confinved

Radiator - Continued

wWasher 10 plain ;
120-1204-120B-120BA
Lockwasher 10 .120-120A-120B-120BA
Lockwasher 1/4. . . .120 thru 115C
Tee nut 10-24 . . . . . . 120-120A
Nut Tinnerman 10-24
16th & 17th 3r.
Speed nut 12-11 Tinnerman 18th Sr.
Screw 1/4-28 x 5/8 hex hd 19th Br.
Screw 1/4-28 x 1/2 hex hd 19th Sr.
Screw 5/16-24 x 7/8 hex hd
19th
Screw #14 x %/8 hex hd Taping
15th
Washer 5/16 . . . . . . . 19th
Washer 1/4. . . . . . . . 19th
Lockwasher 5/16 . . . . . 19th

Sr.

3r.
Sr.
sr.
Sr.

11.109 BRACE, Splasher

326534
’5430 {50.003)
7870 (50.003)
6268 (50,0031
6611 (50.230)

« 1600-1-1A-1D-2-1700-1-24-2-3-2A-

Screw 1/4-28 x 1/2 hex hd
1600-1-1A~1D-2

Screw 1/4-28 x H/8 hex hd
1760-1-14-2

Screw 1/4-28 x 1-5/16 hex hd

1703-34-5

Lockwasher 1/4 Shakeproof
16th & 17th Sr.

11.110 PAD, Radiator splasher rubber

305245
48317 (50.425)

A R R Ly 4 1 i
Rivet 9/64 x 9/32 oval hd tubular
120 thru 115C

[y
Et - o I ONONON O

o T L T S T R S




11.200--11.203 RADIATOR : 11.200~-11.203

INDEX PART SUG. " PER INDEX PART SUG. PER
NO. NO. LIST DESCRIPTION AND MODELS e NO: TR LieE DESCRIPTION AND MODELS i
. ' SHUTTER SHUTTER—Continued
NOTE: - For Radiator Grille Assemblies Refer to Index 11.2015 FASTENER, Shutter assembly (to shell)
Code 11.300 307360 (50.600) 120CD-138CD-1600~1~14-1D-2-1700-1-
14-2-3-24-5 X
11.200 SHUTTER EQUIPMENT, Radlator ;
- ARt R L e T 1800-1-14 1 [ 44 509 BLADE ASSEMBLY, Shutter
11.2001 SHUTTER ASSEMBLY, Radiator gg% g;g}}t PN Ve :%gggg:gggg f
317612 e e e S W 120CD-138C0 1 317739 Right-end 3 .-u . . . - 120CD-138CD 1
224343 L. . . 1600-1-1A-1D-2- -1700-1-14-2 1 317740 LeEA Y e s . . . .120CD-138CD 6
SRR e e S e i v oo J1703-38-5 1 217742 Left center . . . . . . 120CP-128CD 1
254075 St e L S T 18014 1 317738 Berd EnaL el 120CD-138CD 1
ARAGTI | Sk She T e T 1803-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1 326595 Center right, . . .1600-1-1A-1D-2-
T e W e S0 s S 1901A-3-24-4-5-6-7-8 1 1700-1-14-2-%-34-5 1
LT B0 S5 R e T s A B e B, 1900 1 326600 Long right. 1600—1«1.&-11)—2-170{1);1-
: -2 4
226600 Poraright sl oo Jus 1703-3A-5 2
11,2002 SCREW, Shutter assembly (to shell) 340572 o f R 1 T i
6690 (50.000) #8-32 x 5/16 Bnd. hd. .120CD-138CD 6 326801 Long I&fA ; :
16th & 17th Sr. 6 326601 Tt b Ll AT 1703-34-5 3
241557 (50.080) #12~11 x 1/2 P.K. spl. washer 240573 PR B 1703-3A-5 2
v type ... ., . 1BO1A-3-FA-4-F-6-7-B X 296569 Short right
5861 {B0.230) Lockwasher #8 Sha.keproof 1600_1_1“__10_,2__1700_1,_1A,_2 3
120CD-138CD 6 526599 Short right « « + « . . . 1703~34~5 2
7002 (50.100) Nut #8-72 . R I 1200])—138(:0 6 242576 Short righ't BERE e o 1703—3&-5 i
324759 (50.150) Hut #10-24 Tinnerman 306598 Short left
16th & 17th 8r. & 1600-1-1A-1D~2-1700-1-14-2 3
341548 (50.150) Nut #12-11. . 1801A-3-3A-4-K-6-7-8 & 206598 iR R e P 1703-34-5 2
242577 BERRE Tefdr fesm b oL 1703-34-5 1
i 326597 Notched right
11.200% STUD, Radiator shutter assembly (to shell) 1600-1-1A-1D-3-1700-1-442 -1
ABBOI —. e 1801A-3-3A-4~5-6-7-8 2 242570 Notched right . « » » . . 1703-3A-5 1
548604 Clip. . . . . 1801A-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8 2 326596 Notched left.
16?0—1-1.&—10—2—17?3 1~ 1i—§ 1
bly to shutter f 242571 Notched left. . + . . . . 03-3 1
11.2004 SCREW, Shutter assembly to shutter frame iy e e e T B g e
Z41557 (50.080) #12 - 11 x 1/2 P.K. Washer type 1901A3- 3A- 4-5-6-T~8
1801‘""5"3""4‘5'6'7“3'1901“”32";"2 1 351303 Long right. .1801A-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8-
; s . 1901A-3-2A-4-H-6-7- 8
6071 (50.004) #10 - 32 x 1/2 Bind hesd. 1801A-3- stsiae! SRR _1821}‘_3?32_ 4f5?6§7?a- 4
3A-4-5-6-7-8-19014-3-34-4-5-6-7-8 2 1901A 32 3A-4-5-6-7-8 3
6653 (50.200) Washer #10 plain. . . . . . . . . s 351305 Short right . 1B01A-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8 2
5500 (50.220) Lockwasher #10. . + « « « + « « » 2 251304 ; Short, left. . 1801A-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8 2
7003 (50.100) Nut #10-32 Hex. . . . . . . . .. 2 351307 " Notched right 1801A-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1
324759 (K0.150) Nut #10-24 Tinnerman. . . . . . . 1 251306 Notched left, 1801A-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1
262197 Short right . 1901A- % Z4-4-5-6-7-8 2
11.2005 SCREW, Shutter assembly to shutter frame bracket 362196 Short left. . 1901A-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8 2
to tie bar 362155 Intermediate right
6584 (50.000) 1/4-28 x 5/8 Rnd. hd. ds s li?flﬁ-3*3ﬂ*4-5*6~7*8 1
1801A-3-34-4-5-6-7-8 2 3 r Stk 3ok g
el R e T L e Ve A S| E A R e e i e v
1801A-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8 2 . 362193 Notched right 1901A-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1
7004 (50.100) Nut 1/4-28. . 1801A-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8 2 362192 Notched left. 19014-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1
11.2006 ISCREN, Shutter to fender bonnet aide 11.203 BEARING AS3EMBLY, Shutter blade
341557 (50,080} #12-11 x 1/2 P.K. hex hd 217751 T TRkt (L e 120CD-138CD 2
19014-3-34-4-K-6-7-8 6 326565 Upper short . . . 16tk & 17th 8r. 2
241548 (50.150) #12-i1 Ternnerman ZR1217 Upper short .1801A-3-%A-4-FK-6-7-8-
19014-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8 6 1901A-3~3A-4-5-6-7-8 2
326566 Upper long. . . « . 16th & 17th Sr. 2
! i) ~FmTA~ 4 Ffom T
11.201 STRAP, Shutter assembly to radiator core %2%;;3 ngﬁ; 10?9- ) }8?1f ? ?12383_?3208 g
g s R e S T .16th & 17th Sr. 1 326R67 1) e Pty it 16th & 17th Sr. 2
7870 (50.003) Screw 1/4-28 x 5/8 hex hd 351215 Lower . . . . 1801A-3-34-4-5-6-7-8 2
: 16th & 17th 8r. 1 362204 Upper inner . 1901A-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8 2
?502 (50.220) Lockwasher 1/4. . . = « v + + « & 1 260205 Upper intermediate
004 (50100} Nut 1/4-28. . o & & v v 4 o o o s 1 1901A-3-34-4-5-6-7-8 2
- 381315 Lower . . . . 1901A-3-3A-4-K-6-7-8 2
253




RADIATOR

s zos 14 ML 11.204--11.2166

254

i i W DESCRIPTION AND MODELS o A8 o B o, S DESCRIPTION AND MODELS b
SHUTTER—Continyed SHUTTER—-Confinued .
11.204 RETAINER, Shutter blade bearing 11.212 BELL CRANK & BUSHING ASSEMBLY, Shutter operating
217752 TR £ st e 120CD-138CD 2 Tink
317753 e M D R 120CD-138CD 2 L el e o e SR e L (T 120CD-138CD 1
326574 BRI a5 e il 16th & 17th'Sr. 1t
351336 Right . 1801A-3-3A-4-5-6-7-B-
11.205 STUD, Shutter blade & operating bar 1901A-3-34-4-5-6-7-8 1
225112 . 1600~ 1~ 1A-1D-2-1700-1~14~2-3-34~ 226575 L g el 16th & 17th 8r, 1
-1801A~3~ 35-4—5—6—7-3—190111?3?33 351335 left . 1801A-3-34-4-5-6-7-8-
4-5-6-7-8 X 1901A-3-34-4-5-6-7-8 1
11.206 PIN, Shutter blade pivot 11.21% BELL CRANK, Shutter operating linmk
226564 .1600-1-1A-1D-2-1700-1-14-2-3-34-5 230%B4 0 s e e e x e s x s 120CD-1%8CD 1
~1801A-3~3A-4-5-6-7-8-1901A-3-3A- 326580 R 16th & 17th Sr. 2
4-5-6-7-8 X 351332 Right . . . .1901A-3-34-4-5-6-7-8 1
351333 Left, . . . .1901A-3-34-4-5-6-7-8 1
RIS o ALY Shpiee 11.214 BRACKET, Shutt ting 1ink bell k
248794 0 4 e s e s s 1801A-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1 i , Shutter operating link bell cran
358761 . 1901A-3-ZA-4-5-6-7-8 1 LT Nl R R e T8 16th & 17th sr. 1
11.208 BAR & STUD ASSEMBLY, Shutter operating 11.215 BUSHING, Shutter operating 1ink bell crank
BRI 40 s e ol 120CD-138CD 2 R e R 120CD-138CD 1
230367 (Super. 230446) . .1600-1-1A-1D-2- 1t L e e S B b T i6th & 17th Sr. 2
1700-1-1A-2-3-3A-5 2 IRIRAT, i e e 18014-3-34-4~5-6-7-8-
326608 e e i 16th & 17th §r. 1 1901A~3-3A-4-5-6-7-8 2
326607 l.nf.‘f]‘é; ........ 16th & 17t2 Srg it
1328 : Right . . . . 18014-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1 .
gglgz?v - Lﬁgﬁ _____ 1801A-§“§A—4—g—6*;"8 1 11.216 ROD, Shutter operating
362214 Right . . . . 1901A-3-34-4-5-6-7-8 1 317622 (With yoke end) . . . 120CD-138CD 1
362213 Bl s 19014-2-34-4-5-6-7-8 1 Tl S e E N ) . . 16th & 17th 8r. 1
4690 (50.240) Cotter pin 1/16 x 3/8 .120CD-138CD 2 351350 (With eye end). « . . . . . 1801A 1
6568 (50,240} Cotter pin 1/16 x 5/8 Super. 351662 {With eye end). 1803-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1
3266585 7005 (50,1001 ®ut 5/16-24 . .120CD-138CD-1600-1
1600-1-1A-1D-2-1700-1-14-2-3-3A-5 : ~14-1D-2-1700-1-14~23-2-34-5 2
4280 {50.240) Cotter pin 1/16 x 1/2 5504 (50.220) Lockwasher 5/16 . . .120CD-138CD-
1801A-2-3A-4-6-6~7-8-19th Sr. 2 1600-1-14~1D-2-1700-1-14-2-3-34
; FUEED.
180523 (50.555) Yoke end pin. . . . . 120CD-138CD 1
11.209 BAR, Shutter operating 206568 (50.555) Yoke end pin. . .16tk & 17th Sr.-
....... . 1801A-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1
326610 S 16th' & 17tk Bre 2 4280 (50.240) Cotter pin 1/16 x 172 120CD-138CD 1
326879 Lock yoke end pin 16th & 17th Sr. ;
11,211 LINK & STUD ASSEMBLY, Shutter operating -1801A-3-3A-4-5~6-7-8 1
317761 Bigheh .yt o o 120CD-138CD 1
11.2163 ROD, Shutter operating
11.2115 LINK, Shutter operating ! gggg%? -------- gL é‘?om )
317765 Right center. . . . . . 1200D-136(D 1 LSO At LM IR R PR G el £
326576 G LB O Pty I0Ate & rahesie: L Yoo (50, SO0 BB 51165 5w e i ey e
296577 R}ght, center, . .16th-& 17th 8r. 1 326568 (50.555) Yoke end pin.1901A-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1
351330 Right . . . . 1801A-3-3A-4-H5-6-7-8 1 226579 Lock (yoke end pin} )
2R1221 Right center. 1801A-3-34-4-5-6-7-8 1 19014-3-34-4-5-C-7-8 1
362215 Right . + . . 1901A-3-2A-4-5-6-7-8 1
317763 feb bl JE L S (Dol Ragr
gg’;%l iix:: center . . . -1@-1120(15?;%3209 } 11.2165 SPRING, Shutter operating rod
........ |
351329 e o o 1801A-3-34-4-5-6-7-8 1 FOREIG L L e e 1901A-3-34-4-5-6-7-8 1
351331 Legt. 1{)0]9. .+ 1901A-3-3A- 4—5~g 7-8 1
35%28 o0 ik ;;gﬁ’%“Q xig%g 3345678 .1 | 11.2166 ANCHOR BRACKET, Shutter operating rod spring
6056 (50.230) Lockwasher #10 shakeproof . . 2  Flab M T 1 Y SRR 1901A-3-34-4-5-6-7-8 1
7260 (50.000) Screw « . . . 1901A-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8 2




11.217--11.229

RADIATOR

11.217--11.229
K AT S DESCRIPTION AND MODELS can | 'NOEX PART SUG.  DESCRIPTION AND MODELS e
SHUTTER—Continued SHUTTER—Continued
11,217 CRANK, Shutter operating rod bell 11.22% TIE BAR, Shutter
I 1 het Ros Ml ke it 2 oy 8 i R 120CD-138CD : 1 317771 P PG T e 120CD-138CD 1
gggggg {ié%ht. < ¥4 s e o 1600 & 170R Sp. 11
b L S R i Sl
11.2175 PIN; Radlator shutter operating rod bell crank 326606 o AR oot i
225123 Pl s S .120CD-138CD 1 317767 BEHbaT- R de i e 120CD-138CD 1
326569 R it s 16th & 17th Sr. 2 226612 Center. . . . . ., 16th & 17th 8r. 1
4280 (50.240) Cotter pin 1/16 x 1/2 .120CD-136CD 2 326602 Bottom. . . . . . 16th & 17th Sr. 1
317772 R it el gl e LA 120CD-138CD 1
326h50 Top . «1600-1-14-1D-2- 1700-1-1A-2 1
11.218 BOTTOM ASSEMBLY, Shutter panel g;fggé ;op dihn ;47??;' i
G ok Y -3-ZA-4-H-6-7-8
317726 e G » +1200D-138CD 1 517769 (50.004) Screw fill. bd. . . . 120CD-138CD 1
7361 150.004) Screw #10-32 fill. hd 120CD-128CD
11.219 TOP, Shutter panel ¢ -1600—1~1ﬁ—1D—2—1700—1—1A—2—3—§; v
L R A TSR TS e 120CD-138CD 1 5500 {50.220) Lockwasher $10. - . - . - . . . . a
w S AR T oy TR e 1A 16th & 17th Sr. 1 05 L50.100) Wat FIRE - b o o e e X
11.2195 ,PANEL AS8Y., Shutter {upper) 11.227 SPACER, Shutter tle bar center
362221 sy iy 1901A-2-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1 317768 R RO e R £, 031 < & i
11.220 BRACKET, Shutter (to radiator shell) 11.228 BRACKET ASSEMBLY, Shutter top tie bar operating
: ¢ rod betl crank support
341879 S IR 1801A~3-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1 sl -5 L SR E St 0CD-
358068 (Lower} . . . 1901A-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1 317776 1206D-138CD 1
341557 (50.080) Screw 12-11 x 172 P.K. spl wgsher
type 2 . . .1801A-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8~ . hut tie b
19014-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8 2 11.229 BRACKEY, Shutter (top) tie bar support
324759 (50.150} Screw nut 10-24 Tinnerman ,1801A-% 317775 Bpper . <. . .« . . . 1200D-138CD 1
3445 TB-10014-3-Z A4 -FufiT-§ 217774 ORI b s R 2l e e, 120CD-138C0 1
: H69 (50.004) Screw fill. hd. . . . 120CD-138CD 2
2500 (50.220) Lockwasher #10. . . . « + « « . . )
11.221 SPRING, Shutter 7003 (50.100) Nut #10-32, . » + + « = - + « . "4 2
e A e SR R R R g b 120CD-138CD 1
226582 -1600-1-1A-1D-2-1700-1-1A-2-3-3A-5 1
R AT o T T 18014-3-34-4-5-6~7-8 1
326546 (50.200) Washer Front. 1801A-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8 X
228205 (50.200) Washer Rear . 1801A-3-34-4-5-6-7-8 2
65968 (50.240) Cotter pin. . 1801A-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1
11.222 THERMOSTAT & COYER ASSEMBLY, Shutter
ST et e e e g MRS E WL Foe T 120CD-138CD 1
327808 (Supersedes 324399) 1600-1-1A-1D-2
-1700-1-14-2-3-34-5-1801A-3-FA—4-
5-6-7-8~1901A-3-34-4-5-6-7-8 1
5%89 (50.004) Screw 10-32 x 7/16 fill, hd, 120CD
~1380D-1600-1-14-10-2-1700-1-14-2
-3~34~5~1801A-3-3A-4-5-6-T-8-1901A
-3-34-4-5-6-7-8 6
5500 (50.220) Lockwasher #10. « o « « « + » - » &
11.22% GASKET, Shutter thermostat cover
CATETEAL | vl Ml Tl R s+« v .120CD-138CD 1
324226 . 1600-1-14-1D-2-1700-1-1A-2-3-34-5
~1801A-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8-19014~3~3A~
4-5-6-7-8 1
11.224 SYLPHOR ASSEMBLY, Shutter thermostat
293131 150° to 160%. . . . . +120CD-138CD 1
32779 135° to 150°. . . 16th & 17th Sp.-
18 & 1901A-3-34~4-5-6-7-8 1

255




11.500--11.306 RADIATOR 11.300--11.306

INDEX PART SUG. PER INDEX PART SUQ. PER
NO..  NO. LIST DESCRIPTION AND MODELS CAR NO. NO. LST DESCRIPTION AND MODELS por
GRILLE GRILLE—Confinved

NOTE: - For Shutter Type Refer to Index Code 11,2001 11.303 SUPPORT ASSEMBLY, @rille blade - Continued
- 341557 (50.080) Screw 12-11 x 1/2 Parker Kalon
11.300 GRILLE ASSE"B'LY, Radiator . apl \fasher.type 2. 1800~-1-1900-1 1
304510 e o+« s e« o« +120-120A-120B-120BA 1 324759 (50.150) Nut 10-24 Tinnerman .1800-1-1900-1 1
317864 . .« . #1200-120CA-1200D-138CD-115C 1 6071 (50.300) Serew #10-32 x 1/2 Bind hd (To
216264 Lower ,1200-120CA~120CD-138CD~115C 1 grille frame). . . . . . . 1900-1 2
348836 R o g el o o) SFANACE Y 6653 (50,200) Washer #10. . . . . . . . . 1900-1 2
358014 O R S e L N e T S B500 (50.220) Lockwasher #10. « « « o o v & & o 2
145661 (50.003) $Screw 10-32 x 5/16 hex hd 7003 (50.100) Wut #10-32, . . « + v » 4 0 0 0. 2
612&—120&1203—120& 2
6056 (50.230) Lockwasher 3/16 Shakeproof. . . .
703? :go.igm Nut 10-%2 .3. TaRl .p. g e 11.3033 SUPPORT, Radiataor grille blade
348803 P L RS e PR S Ay T 348845 Center. . . . . . . .1800-1-1900-1 1
248804 R e e e e s g LRl ) 348839 Lower right (use with plain
241557 (50.080) Screw 12-11 x 1/2 hex hd Parker e L e = REEE |y ) = s
Kalon Spl-washer type Z. . 1800-1 8 354811 Lower right (lse with notched
341548 (50.150) Speed nut 12-11 Tinnerman . 1800-1 8 blades). . . . . . .1800-1~1900m1 1
§ 248751 Lower left (Use with plain
11.3001 GRILLE, Radiator blades), . i Gt e e AB0D=t
307309 Lower . . . . .120-120A-120B-120BA 1 354810 - Lower left (Use with notched
507308 Upper . . . . .120-120A-120B-120BA 1 348832 Vs g AN gl g £l 7T
Hrrar 3 o 5 . - Lower intermediate. .1800-1-1900-1 1
316125 pper ,120C~120CA-120CD-138CD-115C © 1
241348 Right . . 1B00~1~1A-3-24-4-5-6-7-8 1 348790 Upper intermediate. ,1800-1-1300-1 1
341347 Left. . . 1800-1-1A-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1 6532 (50.425) Rivet 1/8 x 3/16 long rnd hd
6071 (50.300) Screw 10-32 x 1/2 bind hd.18th Sr. 8 1800-1-1900-1 16
5198 (H0.003) Screw 10-%2 x 5/8 hex hd .18th Sr. 4

6653 (50.200) Washer-3/16 plain . . . . 18th 8r. 12
5500 (50,220) Lockwasher 10 . . . . , . 18th Sr. 12 11.204 TIE, 6rille blade
7003, (50.100) Speed nut 10-32 . . . . . 18th Sr. 12 304322 . . . +1200-120CA-120CD-136CD-115C 2

07360 (50.000) Fasterer. . ., . . . 120B thru 115C 12
ZOOST IS0.TODT “WUE v v 5 v ot b uss .120 thru 115C 4 _
11.305 BRACKET, Grille (to radiator shell)
11.301 BAFFLE, Grille 341879 e s vas o osowoeoww o« o« 1800-1 %
307578 ...........120t.hru11501 358068 ..............1900~11
7911 (50.000) Screw #10-32 x 3/8 rnd hd mach, 341557 150.080) Screw 12-11 x 1/2 Parker Kalon
120 thru 115C 4 spl washer type. . .1800-1-1900-1 2
5500 (50.220} Lockwasher #10. . + o = v . « » . 4 324759 (50.150} MNut 10-24 Tinnerman .1800-1-1500-1 2
341548 Nut #12-11 Tinnerman, . , . 1600-1 X
11.302 BLADE, Grilte
207715 Ol M Al KL R R 11.706 FRAME, Grille
204219 i e ei e e i e 120B thru 115C 14 Side right. . . .
204226 LT 20 el A e TR0 A0AT S 38;3%3 Side Ié?“ » »120 thru 115C 1
z073 t .. ... .120 thru 115C 1
207311 871 7750 S I e e Ly o Bl T e 356974 (Super. 348788) . . . 1800-1 1
304521 Center. . . . . 120B thru 115C 1 356761 S LT s v a e Y9001 %
254815 Right Intermedwte {Super. 348777) 3 ; W
1800-1-19066-1 2
354813 Right long (Supersedes Z48775)
1800-1-1900-1 5
254817 Right short {Super. 348779)
1800-1-1%00-1 1
354819 Right short cuter {Super. 348961)
, 1800-1-1900-1 1
254814 Left Intermediaste (Super. 348776)
1800-1-1%00-1 2
354812 * Left long (Super. 348774)
1800-1-1%00-1 5
254816 Left short {Super. 348778)
1800-1-1900-1 1
354818 Left short outer (Super. 248960)
1800-1-1900~1 1
207360 {50.600) Fastener. . . .120-1204-120B-120BA 12

11.30% SUPPORT ASSEMBLY, Grille blade
248829 pERF s —o g o sl b o H00=1 1
258012 Mppar ol Do oas o by L0 S S a0t w1 ; .






